ARCHITECTURE

TOTAL ARCH

ARTS & SCIENCES

TOTAL A&S

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL BUSN

EDUCATION

NEW MASTERS APPLICANTS, ADMISSIONS AND ENROLLED STUDENTS
BY COLLEGE AND MAJOR, FALL 2002
TABLE II-1d

App'd/ Acc'd/

Acc'd Enr'd

Major Appl'd Acc'd Ratio Enr'd Ratio
Architecture 39 23 0.59 18 0.78
39 23 0.59 18 0.78

Applied Physics 7 7 1.00 2 0.29
Biology 26 11 0.42 9 0.82
Chemistry 26 19 0.73 9 0.47
Communication Studies 32 24 0.75 20 0.83
Criminal Justice 21 13 0.62 8 0.62
Earth Sciences 5 4 0.80 3 0.75
English 26 23 0.88 20 0.87
English Education 2 2 1.00 2 1.00
Geography 27 27 1.00 20 0.74
Geography - Community Planning 1 1 1.00 0 0.00
Gerontology 4 4 1.00 4 1.00
History 28 20 0.71 16 0.80
Liberal Studies 13 13 1.00 13 1.00
Mathematics 17 16 0.94 9 0.56
Mathematics Education 3 2 0.67 2 1.00
Psy - Clinical & Community 53 13 0.25 10 0.77
Psy - Industrial & Organization 50 11 0.22 11 1.00
Public Administration 41 33 0.80 24 0.73
Sociology 10 7 0.70 5 0.71
Spanish 9 8 0.89 6 0.75

401 258 0.64 193 0.75
Accounting 45 28 0.62 20 0.71
Economics 22 22 1.00 10 0.45
MBA - Business Administration 231 145 0.63 82 0.57

298 195 0.65 112 0.57
Child And Family Studies 2 2 1.00 1 0.50
Counseling - Community 51 39 0.76 29 0.74
Counseling - School 43 29 0.67 22 0.76
Curriculum And Supervision 31 29 0.94 217 0.93
Elementary Education, Graduate 11 10 0.91 8 0.80
Instructional Systems Technology 16 12 0.75 10 0.83
Mat - Teacher Education 49 42 0.86 37 0.88



TOTAL EDUC

ENGINEERING

TOTAL ENGR

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICE

TOTAL HHSV

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL IT

GRAND TOTAL

S

Nursing

Middle Grades & Secondary Educ
Reading, Language, & Literacy
School Administration

Special Education

Teaching English As A Second Language

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Engineering Manangement
Mechanical Engineering

Health Administration
Health Promotion
Social Work

Family Nurse Practitioner

Nursing - Adult Health

Nursing - Anesthesia

Nursing - Community Health
Nursing - Mental Health

Nursing And Health Administration

Computer Science
Grad Cert In Information Technology
Information Technology

16
62
10
21
320

42
277
22
70
411

22
25
64
30

11
58

218

249

58
308

1995

16
46

19
256

39
106
16

224

18
22
41
28

14

140

198

47
245

1341

o O O O O

o

[» NeoNeNe]

[ NoNeoNolNol

o P EOOO

.88
.00
.74
.50
.90
.80

.82
.88
.64

.93
.82
.24

.00
.00
.64

.80
.00
.81
.80

.67

12
37

10
204

19
19

25

12
17
34
26

13

115

45

25
70

783

o

o OO O OO

[» NeoNeNe]

[~ NeoloNoNeNo]

[ NoNeoNoNol

.86
.75

.00
.53
.80

.49
.18
.50
.40

.67
77

.93
.78
.93
.75
.67
.00
.82

.23
.00
.53
.29

.58



