NEW MASTERS APPLICANTS, ADMISSIONS AND ENROLLED STUDENTS BY COLLEGE AND MAJOR, FALL 2002 TABLE II-1d

College	School	Major	Appl'd	Acc'd	App'd/ Acc'd Ratio		Acc'd/ Enr'd Ratio
ARCHITECTURE		Architecture	39	23	0.59	18	0.78
TOTAL ARCH			39	23	0.59	18	0.78
ARTS & SCIENCES		Applied Physics Biology Chemistry Communication Studies	7 26 26 32	7 11 19 24	1.00 0.42 0.73 0.75	2 9 9 20	0.47
		Criminal Justice Earth Sciences English English Education	21 5 26 2	13 4 23 2	0.62 0.80 0.88 1.00	8 3 20 2	0.62 0.75 0.87
		Geography Geography - Community Planning Gerontology History	27 1 4 28	27 1 4 20	1.00 1.00 1.00 0.71	20 0 4 16	1.00
		Liberal Studies Mathematics Mathematics Education Psy - Clinical & Community	13 17 3 53	13 16 2 13	1.00 0.94 0.67 0.25	13 9 2 10	1.00
		Psy - Industrial & Organization Public Administration Sociology	50 41 10	11 33 7	0.22 0.80 0.70	11 24 5	1.00 0.73 0.71
TOTAL A&S		Spanish	9 401	8 258	0.89 0.64	1 93	0.75 0.75
BUSINESS ADMINISTRA	TION	Accounting Economics MBA - Business Administration	45 22 231	28 22 145	0.62 1.00 0.63	20 10 82	0.71 0.45 0.57
TOTAL BUSN			298	195	0.65	112	0.57
EDUCATION		Child And Family Studies Counseling - Community Counseling - School Curriculum And Supervision Elementary Education, Graduate Instructional Systems Technology Mat - Teacher Education	2 51 43 31 11 16 49	2 39 29 29 10 12 42	1.00 0.76 0.67 0.94 0.91 0.75	1 29 22 27 8 10 37	0.50 0.74 0.76 0.93 0.80 0.83 0.88

	Middle Grades & Secondary Educ Reading, Language, & Literacy	8 16	7 16	0.88	6 12	0.86
	School Administration	62 10	46 5	0.74 0.50	37	0.80
	Special Education Teaching English As A Second Language	21	5 19	0.50	5 10	0.53
TOTAL EDUC	reaching English As A Second Banguage	320	256	0.80	204	0.80
ENGINEERING	Civil Engineering	42	39	0.93	19	0.49
	Electrical Engineering	277	106	0.38	19	0.18
	Engineering Manangement	22	16	0.73	8	0.50
	Mechanical Engineering	70	63	0.90	25	0.40
TOTAL ENGR		411	224	0.55	71	0.32
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES	Health Administration	22	18	0.82	12	0.67
	Health Promotion	25	22	0.88	17	0.77
	Social Work	64	41	0.64	34	0.83
Nursing	4	30	28	0.93	26	0.93
	Nursing - Adult Health	11	9	0.82	7	0.78
	Nursing - Anesthesia	58	14	0.24	13	0.93
	Nursing - Community Health Nursing - Mental Health	4 3	4	1.00	3 2	0.75 0.67
	Nursing And Health Administration	1	1	1.00	1	1.00
TOTAL HHSV	National man manufacture of the state of the	218	140	0.64	115	0.82
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	Computer Science	249	198	0.80	45	0.23
	Grad Cert In Information Technology	1	0	0.00	0	0.00
	Information Technology	58	47	0.81	25	0.53
TOTAL IT		308	245	0.80	70	0.29
GRAND TOTAL		1995	1341	0.67	783	0.58